

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1999

TO BE ASNWERED ON 03.07.2019


OPERATION OF TRAIN


†1999.  SHRI  ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT:


      Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Lucknow – Hardoi TLC has been given approval;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether operation of this train has been started;


(d) if so, the details thereof;


(e) if not, the reasons for delay in operation of the train; and


(f) the time by which the operation of the said train is likely to be

started?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) No, Sir. No such approval has been given. However, at present 32 pairs Mail/Express and 3 pairs of passenger trains are catering to the needs of passenger of the

said section.


(b) to (f) Do not arise.

*****

